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10" Anniversary Celebration Astronomy Day
Saturday 16 January 2016

1300
1315
1415

1445

1600
1615

1715
1730
1800

1815

Oldfield Hall, King Charles 1** School, Comberton Road, KIDDERMINSTER. DY10 1XA
Admission is free and open to all

Speaker Programme

Welcome and Opening Comments
Is Pluto a Planet

Break
Things that go Bang in the Night

Break
Rosetta and Philae

Break
Rosetta and Philae (Part 2)
Closing Remarks and thanks

Observing . . . if the sky is clear

Trade Stalls

Dave Shayler Spaceflight Author — Astro Info Service
Dave Evetts — Midlands Spaceflight Society

Jerry Stone Spaceflight Author — Spaceflight UK
Mark Perman — BIS West Midlands

Carmen Capuano — Children’s Author

Chris Livingston — Telescopes

Nick Deakin — Spaceboosters

Jerry Stone (Spaceflight UK)

www.spaceflight-uk.com

Professor Andy Newsam

(Liverpool John Moores University)
www.ljmu.ac.uk

Dave Eagle
www.eagleseye.me.uk

Dave Eagle

If the weather is bad Society Member Chris
Ashman will present a Guide to the Night Sky
showing what we could see

www.astroinfoservice.co.uk
www.midspace.org.uk
www.spaceflight-uk.com
www.bis-space.com

www.space-boosters.co.uk

All talks will take place in Oldfield Hall at King Charles School. After the first talks and alongside the later
talks Jerry Stone will provide work shops such as “Rocket Factory” and “Build a Mars Lander” for children in
the adjacent Gymnasium giving the youngsters an insight into space exploration. Jerry Stone is the author of
“One Small Step”, celebrating the first men on the Moon. He will have copies to sell and he is happy to sign

them.

All timings and event details are subject to change ...

Carolian Astronomy Society 10th Anniversary Astronomy Day
www.carolianastro.co.uk | astro.info@carolianastro.co.uk



