## **Carolian Astronomy Society**



www.carolianastro.co.uk

## 10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Celebration Astronomy Day Saturday 16 January 2016

Oldfield Hall, King Charles 1<sup>st</sup> School, Comberton Road, **KIDDERMINSTER**. DY10 1XA Admission is free and open to all

## Speaker Programme

1300	Welcome and Opening Comments	
1315	Is Pluto a Planet	Jerry Stone (Spaceflight UK) www.spaceflight-uk.com
1415	Break	
1445	Things that go Bang in the Night	Professor Andy Newsam (Liverpool John Moores University) www.limu.ac.uk
1600	Break	www.ijima.ac.ak
1615	Rosetta and Philae	Dave Eagle www.eagleseye.me.uk
1715	Break	
1730	Rosetta and Philae (Part 2)	Dave Eagle
1800	Closing Remarks and thanks	
1815	Observing if the sky is clear	If the weather is bad Society Member Chris Ashman will present a Guide to the Night Sky showing what we could see

## **Trade Stalls**

them.

Dave Shayler Spaceflight Author – Astro Info Service	www.astroinfoservice.co.uk	
Dave Evetts – Midlands Spaceflight Society	www.midspace.org.uk	
Jerry Stone Spaceflight Author – Spaceflight UK	www.spaceflight-uk.com	
Mark Perman – BIS West Midlands	www.bis-space.com	
Carmen Capuano – Children's Author		
Chris Livingston – Telescopes		

All talks will take place in Oldfield Hall at King Charles School. After the first talks and alongside the later talks Jerry Stone will provide work shops such as "Rocket Factory" and "Build a Mars Lander" for children in the adjacent Gymnasium giving the youngsters an insight into space exploration. Jerry Stone is the author of "One Small Step", celebrating the first men on the Moon. He will have copies to sell and he is happy to sign

www.space-boosters.co.uk

All timings and event details are subject to change ...

Nick Deakin - Spaceboosters